

COUNTY OF YOLO

Office of the County Administrator

Patrick S. Blacklock
County Administrator

Beth Gabor Manager of Operations & Strategy 625 Court Street, Room 202 • Woodland, CA 95695 (530) 666-8042 • FAX (530) 668-4029 www.yolocounty.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE July 27, 2017

Contact: Beth Gabor, Public Information Officer (530) 666-8042 [w] • (530) 219-8464 [c]

August is Child Support Awareness Month

(Woodland, CA) – During Child Support Awareness Month in August, the Yolo County Department of Child Support Services encourages all parents to remember they have a responsibility to give children "something great to imitate."

The value and importance of parents as role models cannot be overstated. Each and every day, children look to parents to set an example for how to be healthy, happy and successful.

Parents nurture and promote growth while reading to children, teaching them how to make healthy meals, helping with homework or teaching them sports. With each moment, parents are unlocking their passions, inspiring ideas and helping children discover their strengths.

Yolo County Child Support serves the parents and children on approximately 7,500 cases. Over the last federal fiscal year, almost \$14 million in child support was collected and distributed. This financial support makes a difference in the daily lives of children.

"During Child Support Awareness Month, I encourage each of us to look to the future of our state – our children," said Yolo County Department of Child Support Services Director Natalie Dillon. "Working together, we can create opportunities that ensure their success, which will lead to a better California for all."

General information about California's Child Support Services Program is available at: www.childsup.ca.gov and over the phone 1-866-901-3212. General information about the Yolo County Department of Child Support Services is available at: www.yolocountychildsupport.org.

###

Attached: Child Support Awareness Month poster



Yolo County Child Support's mission is to promote the well-being of children and the self-sufficiency of families by assisting both parents to meet the financial and medical needs of their children through the professional establishment and enforcement of child support orders.

For more information on Yolo County Child Support Services, visit: www.yolocountychildsupport.org

Yolo County Child Support Services 100 West Court Street Woodland, California 95695 phone: (530) 661-2864

